www.lowpowersemi.com Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com   Page 1 of 18
LP3982S
75dB High PSRR 42μV Low Noise LDO
LP3982S Rev0.6 Aug.-2023
Features
⚫ Wide Input Voltage Range: 2.2V to 5.5V
⚫ Fixed Output Voltage: 1.2V, 1.8V, 2.8V, 3.3V
⚫ Maximum Load Current: 300mA

OFF
ON
Order Information
LP3982S
Package Type
OUT Voltage
12: 1.2V
18: 1.8V
28: 2.8V
33: 3.3V
F: Pb Free
B5: SOT23-5
QV: DFN-4
www.lowpowersemi.com Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com   Page 2 of 18
LP3982S Rev0.6 Aug.-2023
LP3982S
Device Information
Part Number Top Marking OUT Voltage Moisture
Sensitivity
Level
Package Shipping
LP3982S-12B5F
LPS
GBYWX
1.2V MSL3 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3982S-18B5F
LPS
GCYWX
1.8V MSL3 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3982S-28B5F
LPS
GHYWX
2.8V MSL3 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3982S-33B5F
LPS
GEYWX
3.3V MSL3 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3982S-12QVF GBW 1.2V MSL3 DFN-4 12K/REEL
LP3982S-18QVF GCW 1.8V MSL3 DFN-4 12K/REEL
LP3982S-28QVF GHW 2.8V MSL3 DFN-4 12K/REEL
LP3982S-33QVF GEW 3.3V MSL3 DFN-4 12K/REEL
Marking indication:
Y: Year code. W: Week code. X: Batch numbers.
www.lowpowersemi.com Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com   Page 3 of 18
LP3982S Rev0.6 Aug.-2023
LP3982S
Pin Diagram
VOUT GND
ENVIN
1 2
34
5
DFN-4（top view）
3
2
1
4
5VIN
GND
EN NC
VOUT
SOT23-5（top view）
Pin Description
Pin Name Description
DFN-4 SOT23-5
1 5 VOUT
Output pin. Bypass with a 1μF or greater ceramic capacitor from this
pin to ground. Place the capacitor as close as to the pin as possible.
2 2 GND Ground.